
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Filters

10 R95-5805 95-5805 Air Filter Assy 1

11 R120-4848 120-4848 Hood - Air Inlet 1

12 R46-7510 46-7510 Hood-Inlet- Air 1

13 R108-3811 108-3811 Element - Air Cleaner 1

14 R108-5194 108-5194 Oil Filter - Hyd 1

15 R110-9049 110-9049 Donaldson Fuel Filter - Spin On 1

15 RRF10515
105-8045,
108-3854,
110-9049

SilverGuard Fuel Filter 1

16 R110-9044 110-9044,
125-2914 Donaldson Water/Fuel Seperator Assy 1

17 R115-8189 115-8189 Baldwin Oil Filter - Engine 1

18 R87-9400 104-0498,
87-9400 Valve - Vacuator 1

19 R112-7836 112-7836,
RR ONLY Baldwin Fuel Filter - in Line 1

Belts

20 R117-4464 117-4464 Belt- 7 Rib - Eng to Generator 1

20 RX1980572530 119-4486 Kubota Belt - Fan 1

Gauges & Controls

60 R117-5541 117-5541 Alternator Assy 1

61 R115-9793 115-9793 Breather 1

62 R110-8806 110-8806 Fuel Pump and Filter Assy 1

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

63 R100-4918 100-4918 Diode 1

64 RX1943473014

105-2881,
120-5825,
98-7438,
98-7778,
98-9715

Kubota Thermostat Assy 1

65 R100-2002 100-2002 Oil Pump Assy 1

66 R110-3824 110-3824 Water Pump Assy 1

67 R110-3800 110-3800 Starter Assy 1

Other Parts Available

70 R119-4412 119-4412,
132-6994 Bell Housing 1

71 R115-8727 115-8727 Flange-Coupling 1

72 R115-8718-03 115-8718-03 Shield - Muffler 1

73 R114-8009 114-8009 Exhaust Plate Assy 1

74 R114-8013 114-8013 Exhaust Pipe Assy 1

75 RX1526312370 98-9611,
99-8343 Kubota Gasket - Muffler 1

76 R120-1950 120-1950 Muffler Assy 1

77 R33104-020 33104-020 Bolt - Hex Washer HD 0

78 R104-6478 104-6478 Spring - Coupler - Extension 1

79 R100-4852 100-4852 Washer - Hardened 0

80 R32152-2 32152-2,
Jul-06 Nut-Lock, Cone 0

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

81 R453009

01-166-0400,
24-10-BD,
24-9-AD,
32-9650,
3256-2,
3256-23,
3256-3,
3256-67,
3290-217,
3556-3,
4-2390,
7-0152

Washer - Flat 5/16 SAE 3

82 R95-5806 95-5806 Bracket-Mounting 1

83 R83-1030

108-6879,
121-9076,
83-1030,
83-1031

Mount - Engine 2

Tech Note: 311000001-314999999:

83 R131-1821 131-1821,
53-9680 Mount - Engine 1

Tech Note: 315-000001 & UP:

84 R323-14

01-150-0840,
01-178-0624,
20-55-AD,
21-196-AMD,
30-8750,
30-8970,
3224-10,
323-14,
323-20

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 3 2

85 R400274

01-178-0626,
112-7161,
3224-11,
400274

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 GR5 2

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

87 R400264

01-150-0180,
01-178-0610,
20-48-AD,
20-48-AGD,
32-9160,
3224-3,
323-29,
323-7,
400264,
908035P

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 4

88 R87-5100 87-5100 Washer - Snubbing 2

89 R104-8301

104-8301,
104-9301,
109-6658,
133-7570

Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged 2

90 R340-77
340-100,
340-77,
95-7889

Hydraulic Fitting 1

91 R340-132 340-132 Hydraulic Fitting - 90 Deg 2

92 R340-103 340-103,
340-137 Hydraulic Fitting - 45 Deg 2

93 R237-21 237-21,
327-21 O-Ring 4

94 R237-22
107-8844,
237-22,
237-78

O-Ring 5

95 R237-42 237-42,
31-4160 O-Ring 1

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

96 R3253-4

01-166-0110,
01-166-0510,
23-10-GD,
24-7170,
30-8520,
3253-4,
48-9350,
48-9360,
48-9570,
68-9420,
99-7577

Washer - Lock 5/16 Zinc 4

97 R321-7 321-26,
321-7 Bolt - Hex HD 2

98 R104-7201 104-7201 Locknut - 1/4-20 ESNA Flanged 2

99 R400190

01-150-0720,
01-178-0510,
30-8680,
322-6,
513343

Bolt - Hex HD 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 GR5 2

100 R32128-23
32128-23,
3218-23,
99-5107

Nut - Lock Hex Flanged 1/2-13 2

101 R353-781 353-781 Fitting-Elbow 2

102 R92-2379 92-2379 Clamp - Hose 2

103 R33104-030 33104-030 Bolt - Hex Flanged 8mm 5

104 R325-11

01-150-0330,
20-92-AGD,
325-11,
325-9

Bolt - Hex HD 1/2-13 x 2-3/4 2

105 R87-7270-01 87-7270 Washer - Flat 1/2 2

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

106 R400260

01-178-0605,
18-4100,
19-8270,
323-3,
323-33,
323-34,
323-5

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 7/8 4

107 R353-783 353-783 Fitting - Straight 1

108 R3234-47 3234-47 Bolt - Flanged Hx HD 2

109 R99-3514 99-3514 Cover 1

110 R354-79 354-79 Cap-Dust 1

112 R285-17 285-10,
285-17 Plug - 1/8 NPT 1

Replaces Toro Greensmaster TriFlex
3420 Parts
Traction Unit - Model 04540
Engine & Exhaust


